

Witness is called and duly sworn on 09.04.2026
Chief Examination by Smt. S.R.S., Advocate for
the plaintiff:

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my examination and contents are true and correct.

Today I producing and marking following documents on my behalf.

1. Loan application is marked as per Ex P-1.
2. Loan sanction letter is marked as per Ex P-2.
3. Cash receipts are marked as per Ex P-3 and 4.
4. Composite hypothecation agreement is marked as per Ex P- 5.
5. Agreement for conversion of loan is marked as per Ex P- 6.
6. Copy of the legal notice is marked as per Ex P-7.
7. Postal receipts for having sent the legal notice by registered post are marked at Ex P-8 to P-10.
8. Postal acknowledgments for having served the legal notice personally upon the defendant are marked as per Ex P-11 to P-13.
9. Non-Starter-Certificate is marked as per Ex P-14.

10. Loan account extracts is marked as per Ex P- 15 and 16.
11. Under Section 65-B certificate is marked as per Ex P-17.

Cross-examination on behalf of the defendant:

Defendant absent. No representation. Taken as no cross.

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.