

Decree.

Date of Institution: 30-03-2024

Date of disposal: 02-07-2026

BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE &

COMMERCIAL COURT, BELAGAVI

AT: BELAGAVI

COM.O.S.No.43/2024

PLAINTIFF :

Karnataka Vikas Grameen Bank,
Having its Head Office At Dharwad,
and amongst the branches,
One of the branch is the –
Shahapur Branch, Belagavi
Represented by its Principal Officer,
Manager, Smt. Pratibha A.V.
Age: 36 years, Occ: Service,
R/o: Belagavi

(By Smt S. R. Shanbhag, Advocate)

Versus

DEFENDANT/S:

1. Radha Textiles,
R/by Prop, Smt. Radha R. Durgadi,
Age: 34 years, Occ: Business,
R/o: Plot No.7, Kalmeshwar Road,
2nd Cross, Devang Nagar,
Vadagaon, Belagavi- 590005.
2. Sri Raghavendra Vittal Durgadi,
Age: 42 years, Occ: Business,
R/o: Plot No.7, Kalmeshwar Road,
2nd Cross, Devang Nagar,
Vadagaon, Belagavi- 590005.

3. Sri Vittal Ramachandra Durgadi,
Age: 63 years, Occ: Business,
R/o: Plot No.7, Kalmeshwar Road,
2nd Cross, Devang Nagar,
Vadagaon, Belagavi- 590005.

(By Shri P. N.Nayak, Advocate)

This suit is filed by the plaintiff-bank claiming decree for recovery of Rs.4,40,237/- from the defendants with interest at the rate of 13.5% p.a.

This suit coming before Shri Manjunath Nayak., B.A.L., LL.B., Presiding Officer of Commercial Court & Prl. District Judge, Belagavi in the presence of Smt.S.R.Shanbhag Advocate for the plaintiff and Shri.P. N. Nayak Advocate for defendant.

It is ordered and decreed that :

The suit filed by the plaintiff is decreed with costs.

The defendants are hereby directed to repay a sum of Rs.4,40,237/- to the plaintiff bank and they are jointly and severally liable to repay the same.

The plaintiff is entitled to recover the said amount from the defendants with interest at the rate of

13.5% p.a. from the date of suit till the recovery of the decretal amount.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this
02th day of July 2026.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Presiding Officer, Commercial Court
& Prl. District Judge, Belagavi.

BILL OF COSTS

Sl. No.	Particulars	By the Plaintiff	By the Defendants
1.	Court fee on plaint	29,490-00	
2.	Court fee on vakalath	01-00	
3.	Court fee on documents	11-00	
4.	Court fee on I.A.	00-00	
5.	Process fee	16-00	
6.	Adv. Fee memo filed	9,229-00	
	Total	38,747-00	

Decree Notified on: / 07 /2026

Decree signed on: /07/2026

Prepared by Verified by

Bench Sheristedar
C.A.O
District Court,
Belagavi.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. District Judge, Belagavi
& Presiding Officer,
Commercial Court Belagavi.

