

Witness called and duly sworn on : 21.02.2026

Further Chief Examination by Smt. V.R.K. for Plaintiff:

1. Today I producing my authorization letter and same is marked as per Ex P-10.

Cross-examination: Shri A.N.S. for Defendant:

2. This suit was instituted by our then Manager Veeresh Ganachari. It is true that said Veeresh Ganachari has examined himself as PW-1. After his transfer we filed application to discard his evidence. It is true that thereafter we filed application to lead the evidence of One Sayyad Murtaja. Said application was allowed. Said Sayyad Murtaja was not examined before this Court. Thereafter, I was examined PW-2 without seeking any permission from this Court. There is no order by this Court for examining me as witness in this case.

3. I have no hurdle as such for producing Ex P-10 during the course of my earlier evidence. It is false to suggest that Ex P-10 is created for purpose of this suit.

Re-Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,

Belagavi.